Sr

10

1"

12

13

14

15

Questions

At the age of fifty five he began to study the.............. disease named Anthrax.

Authorities here mean

Pasteur
earnest at school.

the fact that his education was a great drain funds,he set himself in

Pasteur died in

at the age of seventy_three and was buried in the institute

The boy was absolutely cured who had been bitten by a dog

Valour means

In 1898-1900 it was proved that malaria and yellow fever were conveyed by

Malign means

Conscript means

Abut ................. of deaths from major operations occurred in pre -Listerian days.

Disease and death were the great.................. where the occult held away.

Pasteur's father had won the Cross of the Legion of honour on the field of battle, for valour
and fidelity.

These weakened germs introduced into an animal's blood gave rise to oly slight
of anthrax.

He was already much interested in

The French Academy offered a prize for the solution of the problem whether spontaneous
generation was or was not a fact.

Answers Choice

0w

A
B
C
D
A
B
C
D
A
B
C
D
A
B
Cc
D
A
B
C
D
A
B
C.
D
A
B
C
D
A
B
C
D
A
B
C
D
A
B
Cc
D
A
B
C
D

Com» DOW>

oW >

. Cattle
. Birds

. Human
. Fish

. common men
. experts

. commanding
. authoritative

. felt

. grasped

. considered
. knew

. 1695
. 1795
. 1895
. 1995

. healthy
. terrier
. mad

. big

. bravery

. cowardice
reluctance

. sheepishness

. flies

. mosquitoes

. bugs

. cockroaches

. Bad

. Helpful

. Beautiful
. soft

. medical student

. soldier made by force
. animal lover

. contributor

. 5%

. 10%
. 33%
. 50%

. Blessings

. Benedictions
. Experiences
. My steries

Obediance

. Loyalty or faithfulness
Submission

Truth

troubles

. problems
pain
symptoms

Mathematics

. Social sciences
Botany
. Chemistry

. Birth or coming into being

. Birth without planning

. Natural production

. Production or birth without any



16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

Pasteur offered himself as a soldier but was refused on the score of physical.

His book called"Etudes sur la Biere" was translated into.........

They refused to enrol Pasteur on the scorethat a half-paralyzed man was useless.

Mucus means

In at the age of twenty six he became Deputy Professor of Chemistry

Pasture offered himself as a soldier but was refused on the score of physical

Pasteur started studying the silk diseases

Pasteur's father brought a small tannery.

Verge here means

Rigorously here means

Pasteur was born in quite circumstances

Authorities here mean.

In 1870 France and were plunged into war

He won a medal on the field of battle for

Until 1849 the silkworm industry had flourished.

Puddle means

Rampant means

oOw

ooOw

>

oo

oOw» UOwWP

JOwP» TOWP» DUOUP UOWw

OwW» UOwW

OwWP» TOWP UOwWPE UOUP

TP ODOWP UOW

. Capacity

Prowess

. Strength

Urud

. Arabic
. Japani
. On the basis

. On the point
. In the situation

Stool

. Vomit

Unine

1748

1948
1858

. Capacity

. Strength
. Prowess

Warm

. Warn

Norm

. Hospital
. Leather shop
. Metal shop

far

. improbable
. important

. Carelessly

. Recklessly
. Un attentively

. Wealthy

Rich

. Aristocratic

Common men

. Authoritative
. Commanding

Russia
Britain

Holland

. Puncutality
. Regularity
. Obedience

. Functioned

Worked
Operated

Pump
paddle
pouch

. inhibiting
. controlling

. stopping

. Philip K. Hitti

Herhert Hawkes



33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

The name of the writer of "Louis Pasture" is

It is impossible even to

The boy was absolutely cured who had been bitten by a ........... dog.
It stimulated other scientists to study the ............. of germs.

Pasteur entirely forgot his marriage ceremony.

Execration means

Avert means

Malign means

Episode means

Amputation means

Pasteur collected matter from patients.

In 1870 France and Germany were into war.

His marriage was important in his work.

Valour means

This satisfied him

Morbific means

The millitary did not enrol him.

At the time the ......... hospitals were devastated by puerperal fever in every country.

the list of the medical discoveries of Pasteur.

o

gow» OUOowp OWP» TOWP UOWP UOm

OW> TOWE UOw

DOW» DOwW» DOoUP

DOm» UOWP» DOWP U0U» 00w

David Daiches

. Detail

Publish
Type

Terrier
Big

. Healthy

. Beauty
. Ugliness

. Alertness
. Almost

. Somewhat
. Partly

. examination

books

. magazines

Invite
Alert

Condemn

. beautiful

helpful
soft

drama
poem

epic
Joining

Joints
Bones

. Diseased

Dangerous
Harmful

Drifted

. thrown
. pushed

Element
Portion

Factor

Cowardice

. Reluctance
. Sheepishness

reaily

. apparently
. clearly

curing
caring

. causing recovery

Accept
Welcome

Employ

Male
Birds

. Cattle



51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

The first

disease to which Pasteur applied inoculation was Hydrophobia or Rabies

Appalling means

He is best known to the man in the street by his work on disease.

When he was two years old the family moved from Dole to

Upheave means

If only germs were excluded from wounds, ............... was averted.

Inflammation means

Pasture helped France produce as good as that manufactured in Germany
Pasteur enrolled himself in the National Guard.

Providentially, however, his.................... was not injured by the stroke.

He was already much interested in................

IN1842 when he was..................... he went in for the entrance examination to the great Ecole
Norm ale.

Paralytic means

Upheave means

As a result of his brilliant researches inflammation was averted.

Pasteur's father had been a conscript.

Amputation means

Lunacy means

oOw>

cow

>

o0

oOw3

UOwW» UOwWP UOwrP Uowp

OW» COUP UOW

> ovowy»

oOw® OO

CowP» DOW

. animal

fish

. horse

. appealing
. Impressive
. Attractive

. The labourer

The poor man
The worker

Paris

Besancon

. Zurich
. lowering down

. setting aside
. inhale

. excavation
. Discrimination

. Defamation

flames
coals
petrol

. Cotton
. Weapon

Silk

Entered

Officially accepted
. Employed

Body

. Physique
. Mentality

. Mathematics
. social sciences

Botany

Twelve

Fifteen
Thirty

. suffering from fever
. suffering from diphtheria
. suffering from catarrh

. Lowering down

Inhale
Setting aside

Stopped
Checked
Halted

. Police officer

. Army officer
. Gorilla fighter

A. joining
B. joints

C.

A
B.
C.

bones

health
strength
load



69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

His father had been one of Napoleon's

At the age of fifty five he began to study the disease named Anthrax

Pasteur "brought the facts of disease and death from the realm of the into the realm of the

natural.

In stimulated other scientists to study the

of germs

This reduced the silk-growers to despair, thousands of families were faced with

The antiseptic method in surgery has led on to the

method of today

Pasteur's discoveries

other scientists to try similar methods of cure.

Inflammation means.

The son was fortunate in possessing forbears of character and strength.

Avert means

The questions were to be asked by the teacher from the scholar and not vice versa.

The instruments are rigorously

As an expression of world gratitude the Pasteur institute was built in.

Pasteur was born in quite humble circumstances.

The antiseptic method in surgery has led on to the ................... method of today.

His treatment was very successful in decreasing the..........

the first........... disease to which Pasteur applied inoculation was Hydrophobia or Rabies.

The disease reappeared in the imported worms.

-. Mercinery
. Writer

oo

ODOU> DOW

Ow > TOWP OUOW

vow> DOwR

ow» Do

WP DOWP 00w

Amateur

birds
human

. fish

Strange

. Unnatrual

Horrible

. Beauty
. Ugliness
. Alertness

Rain
Run
Ran

Aspect
Expect
Optic

Shook up
Lifted up
Woke up

Flames
Coals

. Petrols
. Blood relations

. Relatives
. Forefathers

invite

alert

. condemn

. In different ways

. In extra ways
. The first and last

Cleaned
Greases
Purified

Dublin
London
New York

Bad

. <sub>Harmful</sub>
. Dangerous

Expect

. Aspect

Optic

. Birth rate

Speed
Growth

Animal

Horse
Fish

. Brought form other markets
. Got from other provinces

Nl i _



87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

He had a stroke two years before in 1868.

The marriage , however, was extremely happy, and the wife seems to have been an

important in her husband's work

Conscript means.

In 1870 France and ............ were plunged into war.

Education was a great drain on the family funds.

Pasteur grasped the fact about his education.

In 1948, Europe was politically upheaved.

Surgeons were unwillingly (not willing to ready) to operate except as a last resort.

The instruments are rigorously disinfected.

He was disappointed when the military authorities refused to enroll him

The little girl was quite

with the telescope.

At that time France was on a vergeof war with Germany.

This reduced the silk growers to despair, thousands, of families were faced with.............

Pasteur was born in quite humble circumstances.

Execration means.

Fidelity means

Vice versa means

ooOw

1> ODOwp

OW > UOWP UOWP UDOWP UDOmEP U0OUP» U0m

OW» DOmP» TOWP UOW

owp

OWP» TUOwWP UOowP

. Newy aevelopea

. Feverish
. dysentery
. malaria

part
reason
work

. Medical student

. Contributor
. Animal lover

Russia
Britain

. Holland

. Weight on
. Strain on

. Misuse of

. Tried to understand

Knew

Learnt

. In protest

In opposition
In disorder

. The last point

. The final idea
. The important action

Carefully

. Strongly
. Forcefully

Little
Bit

Nothing

New

. Untrained
. happy with it

. Threatened by
. In the process of

On a notice of

Rain
Run

.Ran

. Situations

. Surroundings
. Quarters

Examination

Magazines
Books

. faithlessness

deception

. misguidance

. In the same way

. In accordance with
. According to

. Drama

-~



roem

104 Episode means. Epic

ou

. children
. newcomers
105 Forbears mean

. folk

. Operation of the legs
106 Sometimes become during an operation - Operation of the neck

. taking out body liquids

. Inhibiting

107 Rampant means . Controlling

oOOow>» TOowr»r OO

. Stopping

Anger
. Discomfort
. Mislead

108 Pasteur used to embarrass his teachers.

oOw

. paddle
pump
pouch

109 Puddle means

. Successfully
. Properly

w» Uow

110 Until 1849 the silk industry had flourished

. efectively

. in the same way

) . in accordance with
111 Vice versa means

oOw>» O

. according to

1748
112 In at the age of twenty-six he became Deputy-Professor of Chemistry 1948
1648

Warm
Norm

113 Pasteur started studying the silk.............. diseases. Warm

ow» CDowp

. Health
. Strength
C. Load

w >

114 Lunacy means

. Lose
. Decline
. Surrender

oOw>

115 Flourish means

. Optician
Cute

116 Occult means . Cultivate

oW

A. Aimroth
117 Nowadays thanks to...............ccccceeiinn. and Lister epidemics of this disease in Maternity B. Fleming
Hospitals are unknown. C. Metchnikoff

118 Nowadays thanks to and Lister epidemics of this disease in Maternity hospitals  B. Fleming
are unknown Almroth
. Metchnikoff

oo

. Far
. Improbable
. Important

119 Verge here means

oOw

120 He devoted his attention to fishing and making of his companions E lez(;I

D. Jokes

A. felt
He was already much interested in chemistry too much so for the professor of that subject at B. considered

121 . >

Besancon, whom Pasteur used to with unanswerable question. C. knew



A. society
122 The achievement by which Pasteur is best known to the man in the street is his work on . Welfare

. Human progress

. successfully

B

D

A. reasonably
B

C. suitably

123 The commission acted

Body
. Physique

124 Providentially, however, his................ was not injured by the stroke. " Mentality

owx

. animal
The first coooviieieee disease to which Pasteur applied inoculation was Hydrophobia or

125 Rabies.

Fish
Horse

. Planning

126 He won a medal on the field of battle for valour. Wisdom

. Smartness

. Suffering from fever

197 Paralytic means . Suffering from diphtheria

DOWPUO WPH UOUP

. Suffering from calarrh

128

129

130

131

132

133

134

135

136

137

138

139

Morbific means

In 1860 the French Academy offered a prize to Pasteur that spontaneous.............. was
impossible.

In 1842 when he was
Normale

he went in for the entrance examination to the great Ecole

Fidelity means.

His book called "Etudes sur la Biere" was translated into

Forbears mean

Disease and death were the great

where the occult held sway

His treatment was very successful in decreasing the

Pasteur's teacher disapproved ofsaying "l don't know."

Spasms mean

Pasteur placed his wealth on an altar.

Pasteur died in ........ccccceenne. at the age of seventy three and was buried in the institute.

OO w>

ow»

Ow> Ow>

oo

OWP» UTOWP UOm

ow» TOowWr

OwW» Uow

. Curring
. Caring

. Causing recovery
. Certification

. Acceleration
. Generalization

Twelve
Fifteen

Thirty

. Faithlessness
. Deception
. Misguidance

Urdu
Arabic

. Japani

. Children
. Newcomers

Tolk

. blessings
. benedictions
. experiences

speed

. birth-rate

growth

. Disregarded

Rejected
Ignored

. Germs
. Spears
. Sperms

. Floor for worship
. Church entrance
. Meeting place

1695

1795
1995



140

141

142

143

144

145

146

147

148

149

150

151

152

153

154

155

156

157

At the age of fifty five he began to study the................... disease named Anthrax.

Rigorously here means

Pasteur helped France produce............. as good as that manufactured in Germany.

Pasteur was buried in his work.

Spasma mean

Providentially, however, his was not injured by the stroke

At the time the.............. Hospitals were devastated by puerperal fever in every country

As an expression of world gratitude the Pasteur institute was built in

In 1898-1990 it was proved that malaria and yellow fever were conveyed by............

Appaling means

His treatment was very successful i decreasing the..............

If only germs were excluded from wounds, was averted

Providentially, Pasteur's mind was not injured.

Mucus means

About of deaths from major operations occurred in pre-Listerian days

Occult means

Unhealthy conditions made the insects liable to (or exposed to) the disease.

At the time the Hosnitals were devastated bv nuerneral fever in everv countrv

w >

o

ow» UOw OW» U OW>r TOWP» DOWP

oW UDOWP UOW

oowP» TOowmp

ocw» DO

> Dow» CUOUP CDOWR

Birds
Human

Fish

. carelessly

. un attentively
. recklessly

Cotton

. Weapon

Silk
Lost

. Interested
. Drowned

. sperms

germs
spears

body

. physique
. mentality

. Male

Birds

Cattle

. London

Dublin

. New York

Files

. Cockroaches

Bugs

. appealing
. attractive
. impressive

Speed
Growth

. Birth rate

. Excavation

. Defamation
. Discrimination

Happily
Truly

. By change

stool
vomit
urine

5%
10%

50%

. optician

. cultivate

cute

. In danger of

. Afraid of
. Frightened of

male



cattle
birds

oo

. decline

158 Flourish means
lose

. surrender

. Enemies

Rivals
159 Pasteur and his adversaries repeated their experiments before a commission.

DOW» U OW

. Competitors

Fool
Fun
. Jokes

160 He devoted his attention to fishing and making ..............ccccue.... of his companions.

oow

161 In 1860 the French Academy offered a prize to Pasture that spontaneous was B. Acceleration
impossible C. Certification
D. Generalization



