

English FA Part 2 Chapter 14 Online Test

Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	He devoted his attention to fishing and making of his companions.	A. Sketches B. Fool C. Fun D. Jokes
2	Authorities here mean	A. common men B. experts C. commanding D. authoritative
3	Upheave means	A. lowering down B. pushing up C. setting aside D. inhale
4	Verge here means	A. near B. far C. improbable D. important
5	The commission acted	A. reasonably B. successfully C. suitably D. Effectively
6	The first disease to which Pasteur applied inoculation was Hydrophobia or Rabies	A. animal B. fish C. horse D. human
7	He won a medal on the field of battle for	A. Puncutality B. Regularity C. Obedience D. Identity
8	Rampant means	A. Inhibiting B. Controlling C. spreading D. Stopping
9	At the age of fifty five he began to study the disease named Anthrax	A. birds B. human C. cattle D. fish
10	Puddle means	A. Pond of dirty water B. Pump C. paddle D. pouch
11	Pasteur used to embarrass his teachers.	A. Puzzle B. Anger C. Discomfort D. Mislead
12	The antiseptic method in surgery has led on to the method of today	A. Aseptic B. Aspect C. Expect D. Optic
13	At the time the Hospitals were devastated by puerperal fever in every country	A. Male B. Birds C. Maternity D. Cattle
14	Pasteur's teacher <u>disapproved of</u> saying "I don't know."	A. Disregarded B. Rejected C. Ignored D. Disfavoured
15	Providentially, however, his was not injured by the stroke.	A. Body B. Physique C. Mentality D. Mind

16	Mucus means	A. Thick liquid in nose B. Stool C. Vomit D. Unine
17	When he was two years old the family moved from Dole to	A. Paris B. Arbois C. Besancon D. Zurich
18	At the time the Hospitals were devastated by puerperal fever in every country	A. male B. maternity C. cattle D. birds
19	Education was a great <u>drain on</u> the family funds.	A. Weight on B. Strain on C. Loss of D. Misuse of
20	Nowadays thanks to and Lister epidemics of this disease in Maternity Hospitals are unknown.	A. Almroth B. Fleming C. Metchnikoff D. Pasteur
21	Disease and death were the great where the occult held away.	A. Blessings B. Benedictions C. Experiences D. My steries
22	Avert means	A. invite B. alert C. condemn D. keep off danger
23	Pasteur's father had won the Cross of the Legion of honour on the field of battle, for valour and <u>fidelity</u> .	A. Obediance B. Loyalty or faithfulness C. Submission D. Truth
24	the first disease to which Pasteur applied inoculation was Hydrophobia or Rabies.	A. Animal B. Human C. Horse D. Fish
25	He is best known to the man in the street by his work on disease.	A. The labourer B. The common person C. The poor man D. The worker
26	Surgeons were unwillingly (not willing to ready) to operate except as a last resort.	A. The last point B. The final idea C. The important action D. The last action
27	Paralytic means	A. suffering from fever B. suffering from diphtheria C. suffering from catarrh D. suffering from paralysis
28	Verge here means	A. Near B. Far C. Improbable D. Important
29	As a result of his brilliant researches inflammation was <u>averted</u> .	A. Prevented B. Stopped C. Checked D. Halted
30	Paralytic means	A. Suffering from fever B. Suffering from diphtheria C. Suffering from paralysis D. Suffering from calarrh
31	Authorities here mean.	A. Common men B. Experts C. Authoritative D. Commanding
32	Appalling means	A. appealing B. Impressive C. Attractive D. shocking
33	The boy was absolutely cured who had been bitten by a dog.	A. Terrier B. Big C. Mad

		D. Healthy
34	Valour means	A. Bravery B. Cowardice C. Reluctance D. Sheepishness
35	The son was fortunate in possessing <u>forbears</u> of character and strength.	A. Blood relations B. Nearest relations C. Relatives D. Forefathers
36	Lunacy means	A. health B. strength C. load D. madness
37	Disease and death were the great where the occult held sway	A. blessings B. benedictions C. experiences D. mysteries
38	Pasteur helped France produce as good as that manufactured in Germany.	A. Beer B. Cotton C. Weapon D. Silk
39	He was already much interested in	A. Mathematics B. social sciences C. Chemistry D. Botany
40	Pasteur offered himself as a soldier but was refused on the score of physical.	A. Capacity B. Prowess C. Incapacity D. Strength
41	The instruments are <u>rigorously</u> disinfected.	A. Fully and exactly B. Carefully C. Strongly D. Forcefully
42	Pasteur grasped the fact about his education.	A. Tried to understand B. Knew C. Understood well D. Learnt
43	The achievement by which Pasteur is best known to the man in the street is his work on	A. society B. Welfare C. disease D. Human progress
44	His treatment was very successful i decreasing the	A. Speed B. Growth C. Epidemic D. Birth rate
45	Pasture offered himself as a soldier but was refused on the score of physical	A. Capacity B. Incapacity C. Strength D. Prowess
46	Episode means	A. drama B. poem C. event D. epic
47	If only germs were excluded from wounds, was averted	A. Excavation B. Inflammation C. Defamation D. Discrimination
48	Episode means.	A. Drama B. Poem C. Epic D. Event
49	Rampant means	A. inhibiting B. controlling C. spreading D. stopping
50	Forbears mean	A. Children B. Newcomers C. Ancestors D. Tolk
		A. swelling

51	Inflammation means	B. flames C. coals D. petrol
52	Pasteur's discoveries other scientists to try similar methods of cure.	A. Shook up B. stirred up C. Lifted up D. Woke up
53	In 1870 France and were plunged into war.	A. Russia B. Britain C. Germany D. Holland
54	Malign means	A. bad B. beautiful C. helpful D. soft
55	Pasteur collected matter from patients.	A. Diseased B. Infectious C. Dangerous D. Harmful
56	Rigorously here means	A. carelessly B. carefully C. un attentively D. recklessly
57	In1842 when he was he went in for the entrance examination to the great Ecole Norm ale.	A. Twelve B. Twenty C. Fifteen D. Thirty
58	Pasteur died in at the age of seventy three and was buried in the institute.	A. 1695 B. 1895 C. 1795 D. 1995
59	These weakened germs introduced into an animal's blood gave rise to oly slight of anthrax.	A. troubles B. problems C. pain D. symptoms
60	It stimulated other scientists to study the of germs.	A. Beauty B. Ugliness C. Habits D. Alertness
61	Sometimesbecome during an operation	A. Operation of the legs B. Operation of the neck C. ampulation D. taking out body liquids
62	Abut of deaths from major operations occurred in pre -Listerian days.	A. 5% B. 10% C. 33% D. 50%
63	At the age of fifty five he began to study the disease named Anthrax.	A. Cattle B. Birds C. Human D. Fish
64	In 1860 the French Academy offered a prize to Pasture that spontaneous was impossible	A. Generation B. Acceleration C. Certification D. Generalization
65	The boy was absolutely cured who had been bitten by a dog	A. healthy B. terrier C. mad D. big
66	In 1870 France and Germany were into war.	A. Drifted B. Plunged C. thrown D. pushed
67	If only germs were excluded from wounds, was averted.	A. excavation B. Discrimination C. Inflammation D. Defamation
68	Pasteur was born in quite humble <u>circumstances</u> .	A. Situations B. _{Conditions} C. Surroundings D. Quarters

. . ..

69	Vice versa means	A. In the same way B. in accordance with C. the other way round D. according to
70	The disease reappeared in the <u>imported</u> worms.	A. Brought form other markets B. Got from other provinces C. Newly developed D. Brought from another country
71	He was disappointed when the military authorities refused to enroll him	A. Little B. Bit C. Exceedingly D. Nothing
72	At that time France was on a <u>verge</u> of war with Germany.	A. Threatened by B. In the process of C. On a notice of D. Close to
73	The French Academy offered a prize for the solution of the problem whether <u>spontaneous</u> <u>generation</u> was or was not a fact.	A. Birth or coming into being B. Birth without planning C. Natural production D. Production or birth without any cause
74	In 1860 the French Academy offered a prize to Pasteur that spontaneous was impossible.	A. Generation B. Certification C. Acceleration D. Generalization
75	In stimulated other scientists to study the of germs	A. Beauty B. Ugliness C. Alertness D. Habits
76	His father had been one of Napoleon's	A. Conscripts B. Amateur C. Mercinery D. Writer
77	Pasteur was born in quite circumstances	A. Wealthy B. Humble C. Rich D. Aristocratic
78	He was already much interested in	A. Mathematics B. Social sciences C. Botany D. Chemistry
79	Spasma mean	A. attacks of pain B. sperms C. germs D. spears
80	Lunacy means	A. Health B. Strength C. Load D. Madness
81	Malign means	A. Bad B. Helpful C. Beautiful D. soft
82	It is impossible even to the list of the medical discoveries of Pasteur.	A. Catalogue B. Detail C. Publish D. Type
83	About of deaths from major operations occurred in pre-Listerian days	A. 5% B. 10% C. 33% D. 50%
84	As an expression of world gratitude the Pasteur institute was built in.	A. Paris B. Dublin C. London D. New York
85	Pasteur "brought the facts of disease and death from the realm of the into the realm of the natural	A. Supernatural B. Strange C. Unnatrual D. Horrible
86	Until 1849 the silkworm industry had <u>flourished.</u>	A. Functioned B. Grown

		D. Operated
87	Pasteur <u>entirely</u> forgot his marriage ceremony.	A. Almost B. Somewhat C. Partly D. Completely
88	In 1898-1990 it was proved that malaria and yellow fever were conveyed by	A. Files B. Cockroaches C. Mosquitoes D. Bugs
89	Pasteur died in at the age of seventy_three and was buried in the institute	A. 1695 B. 1795 C. 1895 D. 1995
90	This reduced the silk-growers to despair, thousands of families were faced with	A. Rain B. Run C. Ran D. Ruin
91	His treatment was very successful in decreasing the	A. Epidemic B. Birth rate C. Speed D. Growth
92	Avert means	A. Invite B. Alert C. Keep off danger D. Condemn
93	Fidelity means.	A. Faithlessness B. Deception C. Misguidance D. Loyalty
94	Occult means	A. Optician B. Cute C. Cultivate
95	Vice versa means	D. Having secret knowledge A. In the same way B. In accordance with C. The other way round D. According to
96	Pasteur was <u>buried</u> in his work.	A. Lost B. Interested C. Drowned D. Involved
97	Conscript means	A. medical student B. soldier made by force C. animal lover D. contributor
98	Forbears mean	A. children B. newcomers C. ancestors D. folk
99	Amputation means	A. Joining B. Joints C. Bones D. Cutting off part of body
100	His marriage was important in his work.	A. Element B. Portion C. Part D. Factor
101	He was already much interested in chemistry too much so for the professor of that subject at Besancon, whom Pasteur used to with unanswerable question.	A. felt B. considered C. knew D. embrarrass
102	Occult means	A. optician B. having secret knowledge C. cultivate D. cute
103	In 1870 France and were plunged into war	A. Russia B. Britain C. Germany D. Holland
		A. Body

C. WUINEU

104	Providentially, however, his was not injured by the stroke.	B. Friysique C. Mentality D. Mind
105	Unhealthy conditions made the insects <u>liable</u> to (or exposed to) the disease.	A. In danger of B. Open to the effects of C. Afraid of D. Frightened of
106	Pasteur the fact that his education was a great drain funds,he set himself in earnest at school.	A. felt B. grasped C. considered D. knew
107	They refused to enrol Pasteur on the scorethat a half-paralyzed man was useless.	A. For the reason B. On the basis C. On the point D. In the situation
108	In at the age of twenty six he became Deputy Professor of Chemistry	A. 1748 B. 1848 C. 1948 D. 1858
109	Pasteur started studying the silk diseases	A. Warm B. Worm C. Warn D. Norm
110	Execration means.	A. Examination B. Courses C. Magazines D. Books
111	Flourish means	A. prosper B. decline C. lose D. surrender
112	He devoted his attention to fishing and making of his companions	A. Sketches B. Fool C. Fun D. Jokes
113	Conscript means.	A. Medical student B. Soldier made by force C. Contributor D. Animal lover
114	The antiseptic method in surgery has led on to the method of today.	A. Aseptic B. Expect C. Aspect D. Optic
115	As an expression of world gratitude the Pasteur institute was built in	A. Paris B. London C. Dublin D. New York
116	Puddle means	A. pond of dirty water B. paddle C. pump D. pouch
117	The marriage , however, was extremely happy, and the wife seems to have been an important in her husband's work	A. factor B. part C. reason D. work
118	The instruments are rigorously	A. Cleaned B. disinfected C. Greases D. Purified
119	At the age of fifty five he began to study the disease named Anthrax.	A. Birds B. Human C. Cattle D. Fish
120	Fidelity means	A. faithlessness B. deception C. misguidance D. loyalty
121	The name of the writer of "Louis Pasture" is	A. Philip K. Hitti B. Herbert Hawkes C. David Daiches D. Margaret Avery

122	Pasteur started studying the silk diseases.	B. Norm C. Warm D. Worm
123	This reduced the silk growers to despair, thousands, of families were faced with	A. Rain B. Run C. Ran D. Ruin
124	The first disease to which Pasteur applied inoculation was Hydrophobia or Rabies.	A. animal B. Human C. Fish D. Horse
125	Providentially, Pasteur's mind was not injured.	A. Luckily B. Happily C. Truly D. By change
126	Pasteur's father had been a <u>conscript</u> .	A. Police officer B. Soldier employed forcibly C. Army officer D. Gorilla fighter
127	Nowadays thanks to and Lister epidemics of this disease in Maternity hospitals are unknown	A. Pasteur B. Fleming C. Almroth D. Metchnikoff
128	Until 1849 the silk industry had flourished	A. Successfully B. Properly C. consistently D. efectively
129	In 1948, Europe was politically <u>upheaved</u> .	A. In protest B. Up in arms C. In opposition D. In disorder
130	He had a stroke two years before in 1868.	A. Paralytic B. Feverish C. dysentery D. malaria
131	Pasteur's father brought a small <u>tannery</u> .	A. Place where hides are tanned B. Hospital C. Leather shop D. Metal shop
132	Amputation means	A. joining B. joints C. bones D. cutting off part of body
133	Morbific means	A. Curring B. Caring C. Causing disease D. Causing recovery
134	At the time the hospitals were devastated by puerperal fever in every country.	A. Male B. Birds C. Maturity D. Cattle
135	His book called "Etudes sur la Biere" was translated into	A. Urdu B. Arabic C. Japani D. English
136	Pasteur was born in quite <u>humble</u> circumstances.	A. Bad B. _{Harmful} C. Dangerous D. Lowly (or ordinary)
137	Execration means	A. examination B. courses C. books D. magazines
138	Rigorously here means	A. Carelessly B. Recklessly C. Un attentively D. Carefully
139	His treatment was very successful in decreasing the	A. epidemic B. speed C. birth-rate D. growth

A. Warm

140	The questions were to be asked by the teacher from the scholar and not vice versa.	A. In different ways B. The other way round C. In extra ways D. The first and last
141	Spasms mean	A. Germs B. Spears C. Sperms D. Attacks of pain
142	Appaling means	A. appealing B. attractive C. impressive D. shocking
143	His book called "Etudes sur la Biere" was translated into	A. Urud B. Arabic C. English D. Japani
144	This satisfied him	A. reaily B. definitely C. apparently D. clearly
145	Upheave means	A. Lowering down B. Pushing up C. Inhale D. Setting aside
146	Inflammation means.	A. Swelling B. Flames C. Coals D. Petrols
147	Pasteur <u>enrolled</u> himself in the National Guard.	A. Entered B. Enrolled C. Officially accepted D. Employed
148	Pasture helped France produce as good as that manufactured in Germany	A. Beer B. Cotton C. Weapon D. Silk
149	He won a medal on the field of battle for <u>valour</u> .	A. Planning B. Wisdom C. Smartness D. Bravery
150	Pasteur and his <u>adversaries</u> repeated their experiments before a commission.	A. Enemies B. Rivals C. Opponents D. Competitors
151	The little girl was quite with the telescope.	A. New B. Untrained C. Home D. happy with it
152	Providentially, however, his was not injured by the stroke	A. body B. physique C. mentality D. mind
153	In 1898-1900 it was proved that malaria and yellow fever were conveyed by	A. flies B. mosquitoes C. bugs D. cockroaches
154	Valour means	A. bravery B. cowardice C. reluctance D. sheepishness
155	In 1842 when he was he went in for the entrance examination to the great Ecole Normale	A. Twelve B. Fifteen C. Twenty D. Thirty
156	Pasteur placed his wealth on an <u>altar.</u>	A. Floor for worship B. Church entrance C. Meeting place D. Church holy table.
157	Mucus means	A. stool B. vomit

		D. thick liquid in nose
58	Morbific means	A. curing B. caring C. causing disease
159	Flourish means	D. causing recovery A. Lose B. Decline C. Surrender D. Prosper
160	In at the age of twenty-six he became Deputy-Professor of Chemistry	A. 1748 B. 1848 C. 1948 D. 1648
61	The military did not <u>enrol</u> him.	A. Accept B. Welcome C. Enlist D. Employ